H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (396 Started) (169 Passed =42.68%) (227 NQ =57.32%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 21 Mayed Ahmad Mohammad Abdulla Ahli 0005513 /MARIU NAHALA/2011/Mare/Grey/PartArab 105TG89
1 3 07:51:42  07:53:58 P 59/60  00:02:16 | 01:23:58 28.583 01:23:58 28.583 08:53:58 Passed
: UAE 2 2 09:54:10  09:55:48 P 63/60  00:01:38 | 01:01:50 27.170 02:25:48 27.984 10:35:48 Passed
3 1 11:43:22 11:45:10 P 64/64  00:01:48 | 01:09:22 24.219 03:35:10 26.770 12:25:10 Passed
4 1 13:24:49  13:27:39 P 64/64  00:02:50 | 01:02:29 23.046 04:37:39 25.932 14:07:39 Passed
5 1 14:55:33  15:01:07 E 15:26:34 | 60/64  00:05:34 | 00:53:28 22.444 05:31:07 25.369 15:41:07 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:06 / 00:02:49) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 49 Eissa Radhawan Saleh Al Ghailani 0008796/ETNA DE LARCHAT AA/2014/Mare/Chestnut/uknw 1060029
1 4 07:54:29  07:56:53 P 60/62  00:02:24 | 01:26:53 27.623 01:26:53 27.623 08:56:53 Passed
= UAE 2 6 09:59:42  10:01:08 P 62/64  00:01:26 | 01:04:15 26.148 02:31:08 26.996 10:41:08 Passed
3 6 11:47:16  11:49:52 P 61/63  00:02:36 | 01:08:44 24.442 03:39:52 26.198 12:29:52 Passed
4 5 13:29:41  13:31:01 P 59/56  00:01:20 | 01:01:09 23.549 04:41:01 25.621 14:11:01 Passed
5 2 14:59:59  15:01:24 E 15:27:38 | 48/48 00:01:25 | 00:50:23 23.817 05:31:24 25.347 15:41:24 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:11 / 00:01:50) Lap/Lead: +00:00:17
3 203 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Ali Al Shehhi 0005518/ARIZONA DE SAU/2010/Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 105KU97
1 6 07:56:09  07:57:28 P 52/52  00:01:19 | 01:27:28 27.439 01:27:28 27.439 08:57:28 Passed
= UAE 2 4 09:59:42  10:01:06 P 48/50  00:01:24 | 01:03:38 26.401 02:31:06 27.002 10:41:06 Passed
3 3 11:48:20  11:49:43 P 53/52  00:01:23 | 01:08:37 24.484 03:39:43 26.216 12:29:43 Passed
4 8 13:29:29  13:31:14 P 57/56  00:01:45 | 01:01:31 23.408 04:41:14 25.602 14:11:14 Passed
5 3 15:00:06  15:01:36 E 15:26:46 | 48/48 00:01:30 | 00:50:22 23.825 05:31:36 25.332 15:41:36 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / AL BAWADI STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:21 / 00:01:28) Lap/Lead: +00:00:29
4 50 Mohammed Saif Salem Mohammed AL Farsi 0006257 /AYELEN/2011/Mare/Grey/uknw 105VV54
1 5 07:55:31  07:57:20 P 60/60  00:01:49 | 01:27:20 27.481 01:27:20 27.481 08:57:20 Passed
= UAE 2 10 | 09:59:44  10:01:23 P 62/64  00:01:39 | 01:04:03 26.230 02:31:23 26.951 10:41:23 Passed
3 11 | 11:47:47  11:50:16 P 62/64  00:02:29 | 01:08:53 24.389 03:40:16 26.150 12:30:16 Passed
4 11 | 13:29:40  13:31:23 P 61/62  00:01:43 | 01:01:07 23.561 04:41:23 25.588 14:11:23 Passed
5 4 15:00:16  15:01:40 E 15:27:10 56/56  00:01:24 | 00:50:17 23.865 05:31:40 25.327 15:41:40 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:04 / 00:01:48) Lap/Lead: +00:00:33
5 90 Abdulaziz Ibrahim Ali Al Marzooqi 0007495/BIDOCK/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 106GW67
1 13 | 07:56:09 07:58:01 P 62/64  00:01:52 | 01:28:01 27.268 01:28:01 27.268 08:58:01 Passed
: UAE 2 19 | 09:59:48  10:01:41 P 62/64  00:01:53 | 01:03:40 26.387 02:31:41 26.898 10:41:41 Passed
3 5 11:48:28  11:49:50 P 60/62  00:01:22 | 01:08:09 24.652 03:39:50 26.202 12:29:50 Passed
4 4 13:29:29  13:31:00 P 62/64  00:01:31 | 01:01:10 23.542 04:41:00 25.623 14:11:00 Passed
5 5 15:00:19  15:01:42 E 15:31:20 64/64  00:01:23 | 00:50:42 23.669 05:31:42 25.324 15:41:42 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:01 / 00:01:36) Lap/Lead: +00:00:35
6 298 Abdulla Ali Mohamed Ali Alamri 0007135/VAGABON DE POLSKI/2009/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 105AQ71
1 9 07:56:12  07:57:39 P 54/56  00:01:27 | 01:27:39 27.382 01:27:39 27.382 08:57:39 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:59:41  10:01:07 P 52/52  00:01:26 | 01:03:28 26.471 02:31:07 26.999 10:41:07 Passed
3 10 | 11:47:43  11:50:15 P 51/52  00:02:32 | 01:09:08 24.301 03:40:15 26.152 12:30:15 Passed
4 7 13:29:37  13:31:11 P 58/52  00:01:34 | 01:00:56 23.632 04:41:11 25.606 14:11:11 Passed
5 6 15:00:05  15:01:44 E 15:27:27 | 48/48 00:01:39 | 00:50:33 23.739 05:31:44 25.322 15:41:44 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:38 / 00:01:43) Lap/Lead: +00:00:37
7 92 Afnan Ibrahim Abdulrasool Moosa Ahmed 0006270/EL CHERRY/2010/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105LL52
1 10 | 07:55:13  07:57:42 P 59/56  00:02:29 | 01:27:42 27.366 01:27:42 27.366 08:57:42 Passed
= UAE 2 12 | 09:58:41  10:01:28 P 62/64  00:02:47 | 01:03:46 26.346 02:31:28 26.937 10:41:28 Passed
3 9 11:47:27  11:50:05 P 60/60  00:02:38 | 01:08:37 24.484 03:40:05 26.172 12:30:05 Passed
4 6 13:28:31  13:31:09 P 60/64  00:02:38 | 01:01:04 23.581 04:41:09 25.609 14:11:09 Passed
5 7 14:58:58  15:01:46 E 15:26:44 | 56/56  00:02:48 | 00:50:37 23.708 05:31:46 25.319 15:41:46 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:20 / 00:02:40) Lap/Lead: +00:00:39

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (396 Started) (169 Passed =42.68%) (227 NQ =57.32%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
8 174 Omar Mohammed Hareb Khalfan Alneyadi 0008327 /AKASHA FLOWING FREE/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105YL82
1 65 | 07:56:07 07:58:07 I 08:01:38 | 47/44 00:05:31 | 01:31:38 26.191 01:31:38 26.191 09:01:38 Passed
: UAE 2 47 | 10:02:17  10:03:20 P 55/60  00:01:03 | 01:01:42 27.229 02:33:20 26.609 10:43:20 Passed
3 19 | 11:49:07 11:50:55 P 64/62  00:01:48 | 01:07:35 24.858 03:40:55 26.073 12:30:55 Passed
4 9 13:29:38  13:31:22 P 64/64  00:01:44 | 01:00:27 23.821 04:41:22 25.589 14:11:22 Passed
5 8 15:00:33  15:02:14 E 15:27:30 52/56  00:01:41 | 00:50:52 23.591 05:32:14 25.283 15:42:14 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:47 / 00:02:21) Lap/Lead: +00:01:07
9 204 Siyan Nanda Kumar Puchi Sivan 0004923 /DJA DE BEDERS/2013/Mare/Bay/Arab 106RY9%4
1 15 | 07:56:10  07:58:08 P 62/60  00:01:58 | 01:28:08 27.231 01:28:08 27.231 08:58:08 Passed
SRI 2 15 | 09:59:41  10:01:35 P 61/60  00:01:54 | 01:03:27 26.478 02:31:35 26.916 10:41:35 Passed
3 12 | 11:48:25 11:50:17 P 63/60  00:01:52 | 01:08:42 24.454 03:40:17 26.148 12:30:17 Passed
4 18 | 13:29:22  13:31:49 P 60/56  00:02:27 | 01:01:32 23.402 04:41:49 25.549 14:11:49 Passed
5 9 15:00:11  15:02:16 E 15:27:40 52/60  00:02:05 | 00:50:27 23.786 05:32:16 25.281 15:42:16 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / AL BAWADI STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:16 / 00:02:03) Lap/Lead: +00:01:09
10 294 Saeed Ahmad Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi 0004288/CASTLEBAR CADABRA /2008 /Gelding/Bay/PurebredArab 104WF08
1 7 07:56:11  07:57:35 P 53/52  00:01:24 | 01:27:35 27.402 01:27:35 27.402 08:57:35 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:58:44  10:01:15 P 52/56  00:02:31 | 01:03:40 26.387 02:31:15 26.975 10:41:15 Passed
3 7 11:48:23  11:50:01 P 57/52  00:01:38 | 01:08:46 24.430 03:40:01 26.180 12:30:01 Passed
4 9 13:29:25  13:31:22 P 59/56  00:01:57 | 01:01:21 23.472 04:41:22 25.589 14:11:22 Passed
5 10 | 15:00:11  15:02:17 E 15:27:33 | 48/48  00:02:06 | 00:50:55 23.568 05:32:17 25.280 15:42:17 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:36 / 00:01:55) Lap/Lead: +00:01:10
11 297 Abdulla Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim AlMar 0001949/LOCKELEA STARWOOD COMET /2009/Gelding/Chestnut/PartAr 104ZM52
1 56 | 07:56:53  07:59:39 P 46/44  00:02:46 | 01:29:39 26.771 01:29:39 26.771 08:59:39 Passed
= UAE 2 37 | 10:00:05  10:02:22 P 49/48  00:02:17 | 01:02:43 26.787 02:32:22 26.778 10:42:22 Passed
3 21 | 11:48:50  11:50:58 P 54/56  00:02:08 | 01:08:36 24.490 03:40:58 26.067 12:30:58 Passed
4 14 | 13:29:37  13:31:30 P 58/60  00:01:53 | 01:00:32 23.789 04:41:30 25.577 14:11:30 Passed
5 11 | 15:00:35  15:03:08 E 15:28:28 52/52  00:02:33 | 00:51:38 23.241 05:33:08 25.215 15:43:08 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:37 / 00:02:19) Lap/Lead: +00:02:01
12 71 Saif Ahmed Mohammed Ali AlMazrouei 0004367 /MAGIC GLENN TAMAR/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI50
1 37 | 07:56:51  07:58:55 P 52/58  00:02:04 | 01:28:55 26.992 01:28:55 26.992 08:58:55 Passed
: UAE 2 17 | 09:59:43  10:01:39 P 62/60  00:01:56 | 01:02:44 26.780 02:31:39 26.904 10:41:39 Passed
3 28 | 11:48:13  11:51:33 P 59/52  00:03:20 | 01:09:54 24.034 03:41:33 25.999 12:31:33 Passed
4 26 | 13:29:30  13:32:32 P 56/56  00:03:02 | 01:00:59 23.613 04:42:32 25.484 14:12:32 Passed
5 12 | 14:59:58  15:03:41 E 15:28:18 60/60  00:03:43 | 00:51:09 23.460 05:33:41 25.174 15:43:41 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:05 / 00:02:49) Lap/Lead: +00:02:34
13 171 Ebraheim Ali Sabeel Abdulkareim Ali 0009755/CASHMIR ESSALEM /2012 /Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 106DY68
1 26 | 07:55:58  07:58:38 P 60/64  00:02:40 | 01:28:38 27.078 01:28:38 27.078 08:58:38 Passed
= UAE 2 32 | 09:59:57  10:02:13 P 55/56  00:02:16 | 01:03:35 26.422 02:32:13 26.804 10:42:13 Passed
3 27 | 11:48:52  11:51:30 P 58/56  00:02:38 | 01:09:17 24.248 03:41:30 26.005 12:31:30 Passed
4 24 | 13:29:27  13:32:26 P 60/64  00:02:59 | 01:00:56 23.632 04:42:26 25.493 14:12:26 Passed
5 13 | 15:00:02  15:04:11 E 15:30:45 60/64  00:04:09 | 00:51:45 23.188 05:34:11 25.136 15:44:11 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:42 / 00:02:56) Lap/Lead: +00:03:04
14 78 Ghaith Abdul Wahid Khamis Saqer 0003681/SW DUNE/2010/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105KB23
1 46 | 07:56:38  07:59:16 P 50/50  00:02:38 | 01:29:16 26.886 01:29:16 26.886 08:59:16 Passed
= UAE 2 38 | 09:59:49  10:02:25 P 52/52  00:02:36 | 01:03:09 26.603 02:32:25 26.769 10:42:25 Passed
3 25 | 11:48:54  11:51:18 P 58/56  00:02:24 | 01:08:53 24.389 03:41:18 26.028 12:31:18 Passed
4 19 | 13:29:47  13:31:57 P 58/56  00:02:10 | 01:00:39 23.743 04:41:57 25.536 14:11:57 Passed
5 14 | 15:00:23 15:04:12 E 15:30:08 54/56  00:03:49 | 00:52:15 22.967 05:34:12 25.135 15:44:12 Passed
M?7 2 Endurance Stable / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:37 / 00:02:43) Lap/Lead: +00:03:05

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (396 Started) (169 Passed =42.68%) (227 NQ =57.32%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
15 155 Maitha Obaid Saeed Alkaabi 0007340/EKLYPSE DE MINUIT /2014 /Mare/Grey/DEMISANGARABE 106GR15
1 48 | 07:57:02  07:59:21 P 46/48  00:02:19 | 01:29:21 26.861 01:29:21 26.861 08:59:21 Passed
: UAE 2 26 | 10:00:06  10:02:00 P 48/48  00:01:54 | 01:02:39 26.816 02:32:00 26.842 10:42:00 Passed
3 8 11:48:28  11:50:03 P 58/56  00:01:35 | 01:08:03 24.688 03:40:03 26.176 12:30:03 Passed
4 12 13:29:28  13:31:27 P 56/56  00:01:59 | 01:01:24 23.453 04:41:27 25.582 14:11:27 Passed
5 15 15:00:17  15:04:29 E 15:29:36 44/48  00:04:12 | 00:53:02 22.627 05:34:29 25.113 15:44:29 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:59 / 00:02:23) Lap/Lead: +00:03:22
16 79 Saeed Hamoud Saeed Al Khayari 0002397 /LANGASEM KWARTER BLOOM /2008 /Gelding/Chestnut/Angalo 104UZ95
1 30 | 07:56:17 07:58:43 P 58/56  00:02:26 | 01:28:43 27.052 01:28:43 27.052 08:58:43 Passed
= UAE 2 27 | 09:59:48  10:02:04 P 54/52  00:02:16 | 01:03:21 26.519 02:32:04 26.830 10:42:04 Passed
3 30 | 11:48:26  11:51:35 P 56/56  00:03:09 | 01:09:31 24.167 03:41:35 25.995 12:31:35 Passed
4 23 13:29:30  13:32:22 P 62/64  00:02:52 | 01:00:47 23.691 04:42:22 25.499 14:12:22 Passed
5 16 | 15:00:09  15:05:04 E 15:30:15 52/56  00:04:55 | 00:52:42 22.770 05:35:04 25.070 15:45:04 Passed
M7 STABLE / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:38 / 00:03:07) Lap/Lead: +00:03:57
17 28 Humaid Hamoud Humaid Abdulla Al Jneibi 0009287 /CORALIE TIE/2007 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 106B039
1 16 | 07:57:00 07:58:16 P 64/64  00:01:16 | 01:28:16 27.190 01:28:16 27.190 08:58:16 Passed
= UAE 2 23 | 09:59:57  10:01:49 P 54/56  00:01:52 | 01:03:33 26.436 02:31:49 26.875 10:41:49 Passed
3 16 | 11:49:06  11:50:45 P 64/62  00:01:39 | 01:08:56 24.371 03:40:45 26.093 12:30:45 Passed
4 16 | 13:29:26  13:31:38 P 58/56  00:02:12 | 01:00:53 23.652 04:41:38 25.565 14:11:38 Passed
5 17 | 15:00:32 15:05:19 E 15:30:10 56/56  00:04:47 | 00:53:41 22.353 05:35:19 25.051 15:45:19 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:46 / 00:02:21) Lap/Lead: +00:04:12
18 15 Hamad Obaid Rashed Khalifa Al Kaabi 0001504 /MAGIC GLENN ARCHER/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI53
1 21 | 07:56:52  07:58:28 P 56/56  00:01:36 | 01:28:28 27.129 01:28:28 27.129 08:58:28 Passed
= UAE 2 20 | 09:59:46  10:01:43 P 53/56  00:01:57 | 01:03:15 26.561 02:31:43 26.892 10:41:43 Passed
3 24 | 11:48:20 11:51:13 P 53/52  00:02:53 | 01:09:30 24.173 03:41:13 26.038 12:31:13 Passed
4 21 13:29:35  13:32:08 P 63/64  00:02:33 | 01:00:55 23.639 04:42:08 25.520 14:12:08 Passed
5 18 | 15:00:04  15:05:21 E 15:30:24 52/52  00:05:17 | 00:53:13 22.549 05:35:21 25.048 15:45:21 Passed
MRM Stables / [smail Mohammad AL Jeziri / Green Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:16 / 00:02:51) Lap/Lead: +00:04:14
19 13 Mansour Saeed Mohammed Saeed Alfarsi 0001512 /MAGIC GLENN TORQUE/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106MI57
1 35 | 07:56:58 07:58:51 P 51/54  00:01:53 | 01:28:51 27.012 01:28:51 27.012 08:58:51 Passed
: UAE 2 17 | 09:59:42 10:01:39 P 60/60  00:01:57 | 01:02:48 26.752 02:31:39 26.904 10:41:39 Passed
3 18 | 11:48:17  11:50:51 P 56/56  00:02:34 | 01:09:12 24.277 03:40:51 26.081 12:30:51 Passed
4 15 13:29:26  13:31:33 P 63/60  00:02:07 | 01:00:42 23.723 04:41:33 25.573 14:11:33 Passed
5 19 | 15:00:04  15:02:12 I 15:05:34 56/56  00:05:30 | 00:54:01 22.215 05:35:34 25.032 15:45:34 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:01 / 00:02:48) Lap/Lead: +00:04:27
20 173 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463/]J1IG MALAMBO/2009/Gelding/Grey/CROSS 105AP53
1 22 | 07:56:10 07:58:29 P 60/60  00:02:19 | 01:28:29 27.124 01:28:29 27.124 08:58:29 Passed
SYR 2 33 | 09:59:47  10:02:16 P 53/56  00:02:29 | 01:03:47 26.339 02:32:16 26.795 10:42:16 Passed
3 29 | 11:48:50 11:51:34 P 61/60  00:02:44 | 01:09:18 24.242 03:41:34 25.997 12:31:34 Passed
4 22 13:29:31  13:32:15 P 64/64  00:02:44 | 01:00:41 23.730 04:42:15 25.509 14:12:15 Passed
5 20 | 15:00:07 15:05:41 E 15:30:54 64/62  00:05:34 | 00:53:26 22.458 05:35:41 25.024 15:45:41 Passed

AL WATHBA STABLES 1 / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:50 / 00:03:10)

Lap/Lead: +00:04:34

21

= v

14 Saeed Sultan Shames Al Maamari 0001920/VICTOR/2007 /Gelding/Grey/PartArab 104LV50
1 45 | 07:56:53  07:59:13 P 63/60  00:02:20 | 01:29:13 26.901 01:29:13 26.901 08:59:13 Passed
2 40 | 10:00:03  10:02:30 P 54/52  00:02:27 | 01:03:17 26.547 02:32:30 26.754 10:42:30 Passed
3 39 | 11:48:55  11:52:16 P 57/60  00:03:21 | 01:09:46 24.080 03:42:16 25.915 12:32:16 Passed
4 27 | 13:29:40  13:32:46 P 59/56  00:03:06 | 01:00:30 23.802 04:42:46 25.463 14:12:46 Passed
5 21 | 15:00:22  15:06:23 E 15:31:24 | 52/52  00:06:01 | 00:53:37 22.381 05:36:23 24.972 15:46:23 Passed

MRM Stables / Ismail Mohammad AL Jeziri / Green Endurance Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:15 / 00:03:27)

Lap/Lead: +00:05:16

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (396 Started) (169 Passed =42.68%) (227 NQ =57.32%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
22 24 Leticia Szosz 0019160/ Ayla Al Hfifa/2010/Mare/Grey/Arabian 105JL95
1 50 07:57:04 07:59:25 P 49/52 00:02:21 01:29:25 26.841 01:29:25 26.841 08:59:25 Passed
= HUN 2 31 | 10:00:06  10:02:12 P 61/60  00:02:06 | 01:02:47 26.759 02:32:12 26.807 10:42:12 Passed
3 26 11:48:23 11:51:22 P 64/60 00:02:59 01:09:10 24.289 03:41:22 26.020 12:31:22 Passed
4 17 13:29:43 13:31:43 P 62/60 00:02:00 01:00:21 23.861 04:41:43 25.558 14:11:43 Passed
5 22 15:00:23 15:07:48 E 15:32:06 56/56 00:07:25 00:56:05 21.397 05:37:48 24.867 15:47:48 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:51 / 00:03:22) Lap/Lead: +00:06:41
23 306 Mohamed Saleh Hamad Al Abidi 0009697 /SILVRETTA RUMBA/2009/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105N022
1 52 07:56:56 07:59:34 P 54/56 00:02:38 01:29:34 26.796 01:29:34 26.796 08:59:34 Passed
—YEM 2 | 42 | 09:59:56  10:02:38 P 57/56  00:02:42 | 01:03:04 26638  02:32:38 26731 | 10:42:38 Passed
3 37 11:48:30 11:52:03 P 63/60 00:03:33 01:09:25 24.202 03:42:03 25.940 12:32:03 Passed
4 24 13:29:41 13:32:26 P 64/64 00:02:45 01:00:23 23.848 04:42:26 25.493 14:12:26 Passed
5 23 | 15:00:22  15:12:57 E 15:38:52 56/60  00:12:35 | 01:00:31 19.829 05:42:57 24.493 15:52:57 Passed
Emaar Stables / Madan Singh Man Singh / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:13 / 00:04:50) Lap/Lead: +00:11:50
24 175 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405/FIADOR A P/2009/Gelding/Grey/CrossArab 104VW81
1 2 07:51:05 07:52:28 P 60/60 00:01:23 01:22:28 29.103 01:22:28 29.103 08:52:28 Passed
LBN 2 1 09:53:57 09:55:39 P 64/60 00:01:42 01:03:11 26.589 02:25:39 28.012 10:35:39 Passed
3 2 11:43:17  11:45:12 P 62/60  00:01:55 | 01:09:33 24.155 03:35:12 26.766 12:25:12 Passed
4 2 13:24:46 13:29:31 P 61/60 00:04:45 01:04:19 22.389 04:39:31 25.759 14:09:31 Passed
5 24 | 15:12:00 15:14:26 E 15:38:50 60/60  00:02:26 | 01:04:55 18.485 05:44:26 24.388 15:54:26 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:11 / 00:02:26) Lap/Lead: +00:13:19
25 299 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qub 0005863 /RAZORBACK WINGS OF GRACE /2012 /Gelding/Brown/PartArab 106AY86
1 18 07:55:40 07:58:22 P 50/56 00:02:42 01:28:22 27.160 01:28:22 27.160 08:58:22 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:59:35 10:01:18 P 46/44 00:01:43 01:02:56 26.695 02:31:18 26.966 10:41:18 Passed
3 15 11:48:30 11:50:35 P 50/52 00:02:05 01:09:17 24.248 03:40:35 26.113 12:30:35 Passed
4 13 13:29:28 13:31:28 P 55/56 00:02:00 01:00:53 23.652 04:41:28 25.580 14:11:28 Passed
5 25 15:00:25 15:16:31 E 15:41:39 56/60 00:16:06 01:05:03 18.447 05:46:31 24.241 15:56:31 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:36 / 00:04:55) Lap/Lead: +00:15:24
26 232 Niroshan Periyalagan 0008972 /VROUMM HIPOLYTE/2009/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105JV19
1 19 07:57:00 07:58:23 P 57/60 00:01:23 01:28:23 27.154 01:28:23 27.154 08:58:23 Passed
SRI 2 30 | 09:59:46  10:02:10 P 55/52  00:02:24 | 01:03:47 26.339 02:32:10 26.813 10:42:10 Passed
3 37 11:48:28 11:52:03 P 57/60 00:03:35 01:09:53 24.040 03:42:03 25.940 12:32:03 Passed
4 29 | 13:29:45  13:31:58 I 13:37:36 64/60  00:07:51 | 01:05:33 21.968 04:47:36 25.035 14:17:36 Passed
5 26 15:09:33 15:16:43 E 15:40:46 58/58 00:07:10 00:59:07 20.299 05:46:43 24.227 15:56:43 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / David Antony Alexander / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:23 / 00:04:28) Lap/Lead: +00:15:36
27 162 Khadija Ahmed Mohd Youssef 0004196 /CAMERONE DE NADALOU/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLOARA 105WF01
~a 1 104 | 08:06:23 08:08:32 P 42/44 00:02:09 01:38:32 24.357 01:38:32 24.357 09:08:32 Passed
coM 2 79 10:14:58 10:17:37 P 44/44 00:02:39 01:09:05 24318 02:47:37 24.341 10:57:37 Passed
3 51 12:05:40 12:07:17 P 49/52 00:01:37 01:09:40 24.115 03:57:17 24.275 12:47:17 Passed
4 35 13:42:54 13:46:00 P 54/56 00:03:06 00:58:43 24.525 04:56:00 24.324 14:26:00 Passed
5 27 | 15:12:54  15:16:48 E 15:41:47 52/52  00:03:54 | 00:50:48 23.622 05:46:48 24.221 15:56:48 Passed
Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:25 / 00:02:41) Lap/Lead: +00:15:41
28 22 Alice Misino 0007932 /Abbasi 70.88/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 106AW71
1 | 44 | 07:57:01 07:59:10 P 58/56  00:02:09 | 01:29:10 26916  01:29:10  26.916 08:59:10 Passed
l] ITA 2 | 46 | 10:00:04 10:02:54 P 53/52  00:02:50 | 01:03:44 26360  02:32:54  26.684 10:42:54 Passed
3 33 | 11:48:27 11:51:45 P 56/56  00:03:18 | 01:08:51 24.401 03:41:45 25.975 12:31:45 Passed
4 | 28 | 13:29:32  13:32:50 P 58/56  00:03:18 | 01:01:05 23574  04:42:50  25.457 14:12:50 Passed
5 | 28 | 15:14:25 15:19:04 E 15:44:24 | 48/48  00:04:39 | 01:06:14 18118  05:49:04  24.064 15:59:04 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:14 / 00:03:14) Lap/Lead: +00:17:57

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (396 Started) (169 Passed =42.68%) (227 NQ =57.32%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
29 126 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri 0002198/SHARDELL INDIAN PRIDE/2013/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106PK40
1 25 | 07:56:58 07:58:34 P 57/56  00:01:36 | 01:28:34 27.098 01:28:34 27.098 08:58:34 Passed
: UAE 2 20 | 10:00:16  10:01:43 P 49/52  00:01:27 | 01:03:09 26.603 02:31:43 26.892 10:41:43 Passed
3 42 11:48:33  11:50:17 I 11:53:46 53/52  00:05:13 | 01:12:03 23.317 03:43:46 25.741 12:33:46 Passed
4 32 13:36:28  13:38:27 P 61/60  00:01:59 | 01:04:41 22.262 04:48:27 24961 14:18:27 Passed
5 29 | 15:14:27  15:20:18 E 15:45:03 52/52  00:05:51 | 01:01:51 19.402 05:50:18 23.979 16:00:18 Passed
ABH Endurance / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:06 / 00:03:13) Lap/Lead: +00:19:11
30 176 Maitha Salem Mohammed Saeed Alkaabi 0018677 /MISTICO X R/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLOARABE 105A042
1 36 | 07:56:14  07:58:52 P 59/60  00:02:38 | 01:28:52 27.007 01:28:52 27.007 08:58:52 Passed
= UAE 2 39 | 10:00:02 10:02:27 P 49/56  00:02:25 | 01:03:35 26.422 02:32:27 26.763 10:42:27 Passed
3 31 11:49:08  11:51:38 P 56/52  00:02:30 | 01:09:11 24.283 03:41:38 25.989 12:31:38 Passed
4 30 | 13:34:48  13:37:49 P 56/56  00:03:01 | 01:06:11 21.758 04:47:49 25.016 14:17:49 Passed
5 30 | 15:19:27  15:21:42 E 15:46:30 48/44  00:02:15 | 01:03:53 18.784 05:51:42 23.884 16:01:42 Passed

Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Abdulla Saeed Amer Hamad Al Neyadi / Enjaz P

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:49 / 00:02:33)

Lap/Lead: +00:20:35

31 33 Rashed Ali Mohammed Ali Almheiri 0018718/ATYPIQUE DE SOMMANT /2010/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 1050L01
1 81 | 08:04:34  08:05:44 P 46/60  00:01:10 | 01:35:44 25.070 01:35:44 25.070 09:05:44 Passed
= UAE 2 64 | 10:11:29  10:13:31 P 54/52  00:02:02 | 01:07:47 24.785 02:43:31 24.952 10:53:31 Passed
3 49 | 12:04:02  12:06:11 P 59/60  00:02:09 | 01:12:40 23.119 03:56:11 24.388 12:46:11 Passed
4 37 | 13:45:29  13:47:41 P 63/64  00:02:12 | 01:01:30 23415 04:57:41 24.187 14:27:41 Passed
5 31 | 15:19:53  15:22:06 E 15:47:05 52/52  00:02:13 | 00:54:25 22.052 05:52:06 23.857 16:02:06 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:46 / 00:01:57) Lap/Lead: +00:20:59
32 34 Mansoor Khamis Mohammad Khamis Al She 0005874 /DAYBREAK AZZAM /2006 /Gelding/Bay/CrossArab 103NM57
1 78 | 08:04:32  08:05:36 P 52/52  00:01:04 | 01:35:36 25.105 01:35:36 25.105 09:05:36 Passed
= UAE 2 63 | 10:11:27  10:13:19 P 57/56  00:01:52 | 01:07:43 24.809 02:43:19 24.982 10:53:19 Passed
3 48 | 12:03:57  12:06:06 P 64/64  00:02:09 | 01:12:47 23.082 03:56:06 24.396 12:46:06 Passed
4 36 | 13:45:27  13:47:36 P 57/56  00:02:09 | 01:01:30 23.415 04:57:36 24.194 14:27:36 Passed
5 32 | 15:19:51  15:25:56 E 15:50:41 | 48/52  00:06:05 | 00:58:20 20.571 05:55:56 23.600 16:05:56 Passed
Dubawi . / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:19 / 00:02:39) Lap/Lead: +00:24:49
33 322 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled 0003306/ASTAFENDI/2007 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 104EG59
I~ 1 74 | 08:03:15  08:04:53 P 43/44  00:01:38 | 01:34:53 25.294 01:34:53 25.294 09:04:53 Passed
coMm 2 54 | 10:08:37  10:10:28 P 52/52  00:01:51 | 01:05:35 25.616 02:40:28 25.426 10:50:28 Passed
3 46 | 12:00:33  12:03:14 P 57/56  00:02:41 | 01:12:46 23.087 03:53:14 24.696 12:43:14 Passed
4 41 | 13:50:38  13:52:45 P 57/60  00:02:07 | 01:09:31 20.714 05:02:45 23.782 14:32:45 Passed
5 33 | 15:27:45  15:32:02 E 15:58:34 | 48/52  00:04:17 | 00:59:17 20.242 06:02:02 23.202 16:12:02 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:34 / 00:02:30) Lap/Lead: +00:30:55
34 186 Layal Saeed Mohammad Ahmad 0006053 /JLB OPERA OF MARWAN/2010/Mare/Chestnut/UnregisteredBr 105KY48
1 83 | 08:04:10 08:05:57 P 46/44  00:01:47 | 01:35:57 25.013 01:35:57 25.013 09:05:57 Passed
= UAE 2 59 | 10:10:20  10:12:19 P 56/56  00:01:59 | 01:06:22 25.314 02:42:19 25.136 10:52:19 Passed
3 52 | 12:05:25  12:07:20 P 56/56  00:01:55 | 01:15:01 22.395 03:57:20 24.270 12:47:20 Passed
4 39 | 13:50:55  13:52:29 P 52/60  00:01:34 | 01:05:09 22.103 05:02:29 23.803 14:32:29 Passed
5 34 | 15:31:03  15:33:01 E 16:00:42 44/52  00:01:58 | 01:00:32 19.824 06:03:01 23.139 16:13:01 Passed

Khamis Abdulla Musabah Al Baloushi / Butti Mohammed Bintouq Almarri / Al Marri Stabl

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:13 / 00:01:50)

Lap/Lead: +00:31:54

35 187 Fatma Mustafa Qamber Al Balooshi 0004633 /JUDSTAN CLIVIA/2010/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 105V057
1 84 | 08:04:05 08:06:10 P 54/52  00:02:05 | 01:36:10 24.957 01:36:10 24.957 09:06:10 Passed
= UAE 2 61 | 10:10:16  10:12:57 P 60/56  00:02:41 | 01:06:47 25.156 02:42:57 25.038 10:52:57 Passed
3 53 | 12:05:13  12:08:06 P 64/64  00:02:53 | 01:15:09 22.355 03:58:06 24.192 12:48:06 Passed
4 40 | 13:50:34  13:52:38 P 52/52  00:02:04 | 01:04:32 22314 05:02:38 23.791 14:32:38 Passed
5 35 | 15:30:44  15:33:06 E 16:00:37 | 50/52  00:02:22 | 01:00:28 19.846 06:03:06 23.134 16:13:06 Passed

Al Marri Stable / Butti Mohammed Bintouq Almarri / Al Marri Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:05 / 00:02:25)

Lap/Lead: +00:31:59

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (396 Started) (169 Passed =42.68%) (227 NQ =57.32%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
36 166 Sultan Mohammad Ibrahim Abdulla Abbas 0008773 /DJOKER DE COMBETTE /2013 /Gelding/Chestnut/DEMISANGAR 1060S16
1 42 | 07:57:03  07:59:02 P 57/60  00:01:59 | 01:29:02 26.956 01:29:02 26.956 08:59:02 Passed
: UAE 2 35 | 09:59:31  10:02:18 P 55/56  00:02:47 | 01:03:16 26.554 02:32:18 26.789 10:42:18 Passed
3 34 | 11:49:52  11:51:50 P 64/64  00:01:58 | 01:09:32 24.161 03:41:50 25.965 12:31:50 Passed
4 34 | 13:39:12  13:45:27 P 61/64  00:06:15 | 01:13:37 19.561 04:55:27 24.370 14:25:27 Passed
5 36 | 15:22:08  15:33:34 E 15:58:38 56/56  00:11:26 | 01:08:07 17.617 06:03:34 23.104 16:13:34 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:25 / 00:04:53) Lap/Lead: +00:32:27
37 35 Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi 0004060/HIGHLAND VIEW SPIRIT/2007/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 104EH68
1 80 | 08:04:33  08:05:41 P 44/44  00:01:08 | 01:35:41 25.083 01:35:41 25.083 09:05:41 Passed
= UAE 2 68 | 10:11:30  10:14:18 P 64/62  00:02:48 | 01:08:37 24.484 02:44:18 24.833 10:54:18 Passed
3 59 | 12:04:04  12:10:14 P 60/60  00:06:10 | 01:15:56 22.125 04:00:14 23.977 12:50:14 Passed
4 43 | 13:49:52  13:54:13 P 61/60  00:04:21 | 01:03:59 22.506 05:04:13 23.667 14:34:13 Passed
5 37 | 15:27:44  15:34:07 E 15:59:43 | 44/44 00:06:23 | 00:59:54 20.033 06:04:07 23.070 16:14:07 Passed
Dubawi Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Dubawi Stable 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:50 / 00:04:10) Lap/Lead: +00:33:00
38 172 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /SLEIPNER RAMZI/2009/Mare/Grey/Arabian 105VZ00
1 31 | 07:56:08 07:58:46 P 58/60  00:02:38 | 01:28:46 27.037 01:28:46 27.037 08:58:46 Passed
= UAE 2 36 | 10:00:00 10:02:20 P 50/52  00:02:20 | 01:03:34 26.429 02:32:20 26.783 10:42:20 Passed
3 22 | 11:49:02  11:51:02 P 60/60  00:02:00 | 01:08:42 24.454 03:41:02 26.059 12:31:02 Passed
4 31 | 13:36:02  13:38:03 E 14:01:40 | 48/48 00:02:01 | 01:07:01 21.487 04:48:03 24.996 14:18:03 Passed
5 38 | 15:35:00 15:37:55 E 16:05:18 | 44/44  00:02:55 | 01:19:52 15.025 06:07:55 22.831 16:17:55 Passed
AL WATHBA STABLES - / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:54 / 00:02:22) Lap/Lead: +00:36:48
39 180 Saeed Ali Meer Albloushi 0009718 /WESTFALIA YAC/2010/Mare/Bay/Arabian 105TC60
1 63 | 07:58:04 08:00:24 P 49/48  00:02:20 | 01:30:24 26.549 01:30:24 26.549 09:00:24 Passed
= UAE 2 71 | 10:07:25  10:14:30 P 54/52  00:07:05 | 01:14:06 22.672 02:44:30 24.802 10:54:30 Passed
3 66 | 12:05:17  12:12:31 P 57/56  00:07:14 | 01:18:01 21.534 04:02:31 23.751 12:52:31 Passed
4 54 | 13:55:21  14:01:21 P 56/52  00:06:00 | 01:08:50 20.920 05:11:21 23.125 14:41:21 Passed
5 39 | 15:34:13  15:38:58 E 16:04:10 | 48/44  00:04:45 | 00:57:37 20.827 06:08:58 22.766 16:18:58 Passed
Ahmed Salem Obaid Salem Alkhyeli / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / Rakna Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:24 / 00:05:28) Lap/Lead: +00:37:51
40 152 Fahad Ali Hassan Mohd 0003392 /AZEEL FOLIE/2010/Mare/Grey/Arabe 105HC60
1 41 | 07:57:00 07:59:00 P 64/60  00:02:00 | 01:29:00 26.966 01:29:00 26.966 08:59:00 Passed
: UAE 2 51 | 10:00:05  10:02:08 I 10:08:46 50/52  00:08:41 | 01:09:46 24.080 02:38:46 25.698 10:48:46 Passed
3 54 | 12:00:37  12:08:09 P 61/60  00:07:32 | 01:19:23 21.163 03:58:09 24.186 12:48:09 Passed
4 49 | 13:51:42  13:58:35 P 61/60  00:06:53 | 01:10:26 20.445 05:08:35 23.332 14:38:35 Passed
5 40 | 15:34:32  15:39:15 E 16:04:30 60/60  00:04:43 | 01:00:40 19.780 06:09:15 22.749 16:19:15 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:49 / 00:05:57) Lap/Lead: +00:38:08
41 120 Shaikha Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Marzoogi 0005264 /0KARINA DU PANJSHIR/2010/Mare/Grey/Arab 105RI50
1 | 122 | 08:06:29  08:09:22 P 46/44  00:02:53 | 01:39:22 24.153 01:39:22 24.153 09:09:22 Passed
= UAE 2 78 | 10:15:00 10:17:26 P 54/52  00:02:26 | 01:08:04 24.682 02:47:26 24.368 10:57:26 Passed
3 75 | 12:08:37  12:15:54 P 63/64  00:07:17 | 01:18:28 21.410 04:05:54 23.424 12:55:54 Passed
4 45 | 13:50:57  13:56:55 P 64/62  00:05:58 | 01:01:01 23.600 05:06:55 23.459 14:36:55 Passed
5 41 | 15:34:03  15:40:20 E 16:05:30 60/60  00:06:17 | 01:03:25 18.922 06:10:20 22.682 16:20:20 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda 2 Stabies Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:51 / 00:04:58) Lap/Lead: +00:39:13
42 121 Reham Adel AlHaj Noqd Alla 0004857 /TONKI DEE BOO SPIDER/2011/Mare/Grey/Arabian 106M040
1 | 115 | 08:06:24  08:09:02 P 43/44  00:02:38 | 01:39:02 24.234 01:39:02 24.234 09:09:02 Passed
= SuD 2 80 | 10:14:58  10:17:39 P 63/60  00:02:41 | 01:08:37 24.484 02:47:39 24.336 10:57:39 Passed
3 65 | 12:08:36  12:12:30 P 59/56  00:03:54 | 01:14:51 22.445 04:02:30 23.753 12:52:30 Passed
4 47 | 13:50:51  13:57:50 P 61/60  00:06:59 | 01:05:20 22.041 05:07:50 23.389 14:37:50 Passed
5 42 | 15:33:02  15:40:43 E 16:05:45 52/52  00:07:41 | 01:02:53 19.083 06:10:43 22.659 16:20:43 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:53 / 00:04:46) Lap/Lead: +00:39:36

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (396 Started) (169 Passed =42.68%) (227 NQ =57.32%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
43 109 Bader Mohamed Al BLOOSHI 0008404 /HM ESPERANZADO/2010/Gelding/Grey/CROSS 105JU61
1 | 132 | 08:09:07 08:10:46 P 39/40  00:01:39 | 01:40:46 23.817 01:40:46 23.817 09:10:46 Passed
: UAE 2 | 108 | 10:18:39  10:20:48 P 48/48  00:02:09 | 01:10:02 23.989 02:50:48 23.888 11:00:48 Passed
3 78 | 12:15:11  12:17:15 P 51/52  00:02:04 | 01:16:27 21.975 04:07:15 23.296 12:57:15 Passed
4 57 | 14:05:09 14:07:21 P 54/56  00:02:12 | 01:10:06 20.542 05:17:21 22.688 14:47:21 Passed
5 43 | 15:41:38  15:43:54 E 16:10:57 | 48/48  00:02:16 | 00:56:33 21.220 06:13:54 22.466 16:23:54 Passed
Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Hamdan Al Sulaity / Hamdan Hamad Mubarak Al Sulaity / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:20 / 00:02:04) Lap/Lead: +00:42:47
44 310 Hamad Omair Obaid Al Falasi 0003945/AL JANI DU CHENE/2010/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 1050J)57
1 | 176 | 08:13:19  08:15:10 P 41/42  00:01:51 | 01:45:10 22.821 01:45:10 22.821 09:15:10 Passed
= UAE 2 | 143 | 10:26:03  10:27:25 P 50/48  00:01:22 | 01:12:15 23.253 02:57:25 22,997 11:07:25 Passed
3 | 102 | 12:20:55  12:23:08 P 54/56  00:02:13 | 01:15:43 22.188 04:13:08 22.755 13:03:08 Passed
4 61 | 14:05:59  14:08:50 P 62/56  00:02:51 | 01:05:42 21918 05:18:50 22.582 14:48:50 Passed
5 44 | 15:42:01  15:44:11 E 16:09:23 | 48/50  00:02:10 | 00:55:21 21.680 06:14:11 22.449 16:24:11 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Abdulla Ali bin Ghalaita / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:27 / 00:02:05) Lap/Lead: +00:43:04
45 281 Zid Mohammad Jamshidi 0010050/IDAHO JAWWAL/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 105LK76
1 86 | 08:04:55  08:06:24 P 48/52  00:01:29 | 01:36:24 24.896 01:36:24 24.896 09:06:24 Passed
- IRI 2 74 | 10:09:58  10:15:03 P 60/60  00:05:05 | 01:08:39 24472 02:45:03 24.720 10:55:03 Passed
3 57 | 12:05:05  12:09:45 P 63/60  00:04:40 | 01:14:42 22.490 03:59:45 24.025 12:49:45 Passed
4 50 | 13:50:40 13:54:31 I 13:59:19 58/60  00:08:39 | 01:09:34 20.700 05:09:19 23.277 14:39:19 Passed
5 45 | 15:37:20  15:44:20 E 16:10:15 52/56  00:07:00 | 01:05:01 18.457 06:14:20 22.440 16:24:20 Passed
F3 Stables / Majed Ali Hassan Ahmed Al Marzooqi / Al Aryam Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:53 / 00:05:22) Lap/Lead: +00:43:13
46 206 Ali Abdulrahman Belghuzooz Al Zarooni 0007197 /NOVA JEDNOSTKA /2013 /Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 1060J92
1 | 106 | 08:06:46 08:08:38 P 43/46  00:01:52 | 01:38:38 24.333 01:38:38 24.333 09:08:38 Passed
= UAE 2 98 | 10:18:07  10:19:46 P 51/50  00:01:39 | 01:11:08 23.618 02:49:46 24.033 10:59:46 Passed
3 80 | 12:15:07 12:18:36 P 57/56  00:03:29 | 01:18:50 21.311 04:08:36 23.170 12:58:36 Passed
4 63 | 14:05:26  14:09:12 P 58/56  00:03:46 | 01:10:36 20.397 05:19:12 22.556 14:49:12 Passed
5 46 | 15:42:13  15:45:33 E 16:11:34 | 56/52  00:03:20 | 00:56:21 21.295 06:15:33 22.367 16:25:33 Passed
STABLES Al Bawadi / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:06 / 00:02:49) Lap/Lead: +00:44:26
47 150 Ammar Hashem Al Hashemi 0005468 /WAIRA X R/2007 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 104WV58
I~ 1 54 | 07:57:22  07:59:37 P 60/64  00:02:15 | 01:29:37 26.781 01:29:37 26.781 08:59:37 Passed
coMm 2 50 | 10:05:20 10:07:56 P 64/64  00:02:36 | 01:08:19 24.591 02:37:56 25.834 10:47:56 Passed
3 50 | 12:00:35  12:07:03 P 62/60  00:06:28 | 01:19:07 21.234 03:57:03 24.299 12:47:03 Passed
4 46 | 13:51:24  13:57:19 P 62/60  00:05:55 | 01:10:16 20.493 05:07:19 23.429 14:37:19 Passed
5 47 | 15:37:30  15:45:36 E 16:09:37 52/48  00:08:06 | 01:08:17 17.574 06:15:36 22.364 16:25:36 Passed
Abdulaziz Abdulraoof Al Awar / Abdulaziz Abdulraoof Abdulrahman Alawar / Al Fahidi Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:20 / 00:05:04) Lap/Lead: +00:44:29
48 304 Bruna Pujols Aumatell 0007641/SB SET/2009/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105AN09
1 | 159 | 08:12:42  08:13:43 P 51/52  00:01:01 | 01:43:43 23.140 01:43:43 23.140 09:13:43 Passed
ESP 2 | 128 | 10:22:49  10:24:09 P 60/64  00:01:20 | 01:10:26 23.852 02:54:09 23.428 11:04:09 Passed
3 98 | 12:17:30  12:20:52 P 58/62  00:03:22 | 01:16:43 21.899 04:10:52 22.960 13:00:52 Passed
4 61 | 14:04:53  14:08:50 P 63/60  00:03:57 | 01:07:58 21.187 05:18:50 22.582 14:48:50 Passed
5 48 | 15:42:04  15:46:36 E 16:13:56 52/56  00:04:32 | 00:57:46 20.773 06:16:36 22.305 16:26:36 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:12 / 00:02:50) Lap/Lead: +00:45:29
49 205 Abdulla Abdulrahman Ahmad Ezaddin AlBa 0008164 /ALESIA BIGORRE/2011/Mare/Bay/Arabe 106EH46
1 | 102 | 08:06:44  08:08:28 P 55/56  00:01:44 | 01:38:28 24.374 01:38:28 24.374 09:08:28 Passed
= UAE 2 | 100 | 10:18:08 10:19:55 P 56/52  00:01:47 | 01:11:27 23.513 02:49:55 24.012 10:59:55 Passed
3 89 | 12:15:06  12:20:17 P 60/60  00:05:11 | 01:20:22 20.904 04:10:17 23.014 13:00:17 Passed
4 64 | 14:05:28  14:09:18 P 62/60  00:03:50 | 01:09:01 20.865 05:19:18 22.549 14:49:18 Passed
5 49 | 15:42:04 15:46:45 E 16:12:22 48/48  00:04:41 | 00:57:27 20.888 06:16:45 22.296 16:26:45 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:13 / 00:03:26) Lap/Lead: +00:45:38

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (396 Started) (169 Passed =42.68%) (227 NQ =57.32%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
50 381 Tasawar Abbas Fida Hussain 0018843 /AT DIAL RANGE ELVIS/2014/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 107BW68
1 91 | 08:04:45 08:07:13 P 46/48  00:02:28 | 01:37:13 24.687 01:37:13 24.687 09:07:13 Passed
PAK 2 | 102 | 10:14:59  10:20:05 P 51/52  00:05:06 | 01:12:52 23.056 02:50:05 23.988 11:00:05 Passed
3 95 | 12:15:07  12:20:41 P 50/52  00:05:34 | 01:20:36 20.844 04:10:41 22.977 13:00:41 Passed
4 68 | 14:05:41 14:10:16 P 62/64  00:04:35 | 01:09:35 20.695 05:20:16 22.481 14:50:16 Passed
5 50 | 15:40:38  15:47:12 E 16:13:05 56/56  00:06:34 | 00:56:56 21.077 06:17:12 22.269 16:27:12 Passed

Salem Mugheer Al Amimi / Mohd Ahmed Al Sabousi / Private Individual Stable

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:17 / 00:04:51)

Lap/Lead: +00:46:05

51 26 Ahmed Hasan Ahmed Salem Alhammadi 0004489/HC HASHIM/2010/Gelding/Bay/Mestizo 1051G06
1 | 103 | 08:07:32  08:08:31 P 44/48  00:00:59 | 01:38:31 24.361 01:38:31 24.361 09:08:31 Passed
= UAE 2 81 | 10:15:22  10:17:40 P 59/60  00:02:18 | 01:09:09 24.295 02:47:40 24.334 10:57:40 Passed
3 60 | 12:06:46  12:10:22 P 61/60  00:03:36 | 01:12:42 23.109 04:00:22 23.963 12:50:22 Passed
4 38 | 13:49:56  13:52:25 P 59/60  00:02:29 | 01:02:03 23.207 05:02:25 23.808 14:32:25 Passed
5 51 | 15:45:50 15:48:11 E 16:13:45 | 48/48 00:02:21 | 01:15:46 15.838 06:18:11 22.211 16:28:11 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:43 / 00:02:20) Lap/Lead: +00:47:04
52 46 NoufIbrahim Raeissi 0019054 /Avatar/2014/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 106RR40
1 | 121 | 08:07:39  08:09:21 P 43/46  00:01:42 | 01:39:21 24.157 01:39:21 24.157 09:09:21 Passed
- IRI 2 97 | 10:16:48  10:19:40 P 49/52  00:02:52 | 01:10:19 23.892 02:49:40 24.047 10:59:40 Passed
3 91 | 12:17:55  12:20:29 P 56/56  00:02:34 | 01:20:49 20.788 04:10:29 22.996 13:00:29 Passed
4 60 | 14:06:01  14:08:21 P 56/56  00:02:20 | 01:07:52 21.218 05:18:21 22.617 14:48:21 Passed
5 52 | 15:45:54  15:48:18 E 16:14:46 52/52  00:02:24 | 00:59:57 20.017 06:18:18 22.205 16:28:18 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:52 / 00:02:22) Lap/Lead: +00:47:11
53 243 Abdollah Yousef Tamimi 0008041/ARTIK DEI LAGHI/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106BF29
1 95 | 08:06:22  08:07:41 P 59/60  00:01:19 | 01:37:41 24.569 01:37:41 24.569 09:07:41 Passed
- IRI 2 | 109 | 10:18:47  10:20:59 P 59/60  00:02:12 | 01:13:18 22.920 02:50:59 23.862 11:00:59 Passed
3 84 | 12:15:03  12:19:37 P 57/56  00:04:34 | 01:18:38 21.365 04:09:37 23.075 12:59:37 Passed
4 65 | 14:04:56  14:09:25 P 58/60  00:04:29 | 01:09:48 20.630 05:19:25 22.541 14:49:25 Passed
5 53 | 15:42:08 15:48:42 E 16:16:05 60/64  00:06:34 | 00:59:17 20.242 06:18:42 22.181 16:28:42 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:08 / 00:03:49) Lap/Lead: +00:47:35
54 20 Humaid Khalil Mohamed Hussain Alhosani 0019435/KEREWONG ARTESAN/2011/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 105WN64
1 | 120 | 08:07:34  08:09:16 P 45/52  00:01:42 | 01:39:16 24.177 01:39:16 24.177 09:09:16 Passed
: UAE 2 | 101 | 10:16:47  10:20:01 P 57/56  00:03:14 | 01:10:45 23.746 02:50:01 23.998 11:00:01 Passed
3 97 | 12:17:49  12:20:44 P 61/56  00:02:55 | 01:20:43 20.814 04:10:44 22.973 13:00:44 Passed
4 67 | 14:05:54  14:09:58 P 60/60  00:04:04 | 01:09:14 20.799 05:19:58 22.502 14:49:58 Passed
5 54 | 15:45:39  15:49:21 E 16:14:14 | 56/56  00:03:42 | 00:59:23 20.208 06:19:21 22.143 16:29:21 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:37 / 00:03:07) Lap/Lead: +00:48:14
55 261 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/NOTORIOUS TE/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104XA13
1 | 168 | 08:13:01  08:14:17 P 43/44  00:01:16 | 01:44:17 23.014 01:44:17 23.014 09:14:17 Passed
ESP 2 | 149 | 10:26:12  10:27:37 P 57/56  00:01:25 | 01:13:20 22.909 02:57:37 22971 11:07:37 Passed
3 | 111 | 12:21:59  12:25:13 P 54/52  00:03:14 | 01:17:36 21.649 04:15:13 22.569 13:05:13 Passed
4 75 | 14:09:18  14:13:19 P 56/56  00:04:01 | 01:08:06 21.145 05:23:19 22.269 14:53:19 Passed
5 55 | 15:46:45  15:50:06 E 16:15:13 52/52  00:03:21 | 00:56:47 21.133 06:20:06 22.099 16:30:06 Passed

Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Stabl

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:17 / 00:02:39)

Lap/Lead: +00:48:59

56 6 Chantelle du Plessis 0003039/COMO QUIERAS/2010/Gelding/Grey/CrossBred 105NN71
~ | 1 | 131 | 08:09:23  08:10:35 P 40/44  00:01:12 | 01:40:35 23.861 01:40:35 23.861 09:10:35 Passed
RSA 2 | 110 | 10:19:11  10:21:01 P 52/52  00:01:50 | 01:10:26 23.852 02:51:01 23.857 11:01:01 Passed
3 74 | 12:12:04  12:15:43 P 64/64  00:03:39 | 01:14:42 22.490 04:05:43 23.442 12:55:43 Passed
4 55 | 13:54:40  14:01:53 P 60/60  00:07:13 | 01:06:10 21.763 05:11:53 23.086 14:41:53 Passed
5 56 | 15:40:55  15:50:32 E 16:15:45 | 48/54 00:09:37 | 01:08:39 17.480 06:20:32 22.074 16:30:32 Passed

Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Rajendra Nathawat / Al Reeh Endurance Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:31 / 00:04:42)

Lap/Lead: +00:49:25

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2022-2023 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (396 Started) (169 Passed =42.68%) (227 NQ =57.32%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
57 122 Leila Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 0001799/TONKI DEE BOO ARCHIE /2008 /Stallion/Chestnut/PartArab 103YF40
1 | 117 | 08:06:25 08:09:06 P 50/54  00:02:41 | 01:39:06 24.218 01:39:06 24.218 09:09:06 Passed
: UAE 2 | 119 | 10:14:56  10:17:57 I 10:21:38 52/60  00:06:42 | 01:12:32 23.162 02:51:38 23.772 11:01:38 Passed
3 76 | 12:13:19  12:16:05 P 61/60  00:02:46 | 01:14:27 22.565 04:06:05 23.407 12:56:05 Passed
4 52 | 13:50:49  13:59:28 P 61/60  00:08:39 | 01:03:23 22.719 05:09:28 23.266 14:39:28 Passed
5 57 | 15:32:58  15:43:27 I 15:50:34 | 56/56  00:17:36 | 01:11:06 16.878 06:20:34 22.072 16:30:34 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:38:24 / 00:07:40) Lap/Lead: +00:49:27
58 342 Mohamed Ali Khalfan Abdulla 0009632 /BAROUDEUR DE TANUES/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106AQ16
1 | 126 | 08:06:36  08:09:29 P 49/48  00:02:53 | 01:39:29 24.125 01:39:29 24.125 09:09:29 Passed
= UAE 2 | 111 | 10:18:46  10:21:02 P 58/60  00:02:16 | 01:11:33 23.480 02:51:02 23.855 11:01:02 Passed
3 96 | 12:17:31  12:20:42 P 64/64  00:03:11 | 01:19:40 21.088 04:10:42 22.976 13:00:42 Passed
4 69 | 14:05:36  14:10:58 P 62/60  00:05:22 | 01:10:16 20.493 05:20:58 22.432 14:50:58 Passed
5 58 | 15:46:05  15:51:29 E 16:16:38 | 48/48  00:05:24 | 01:00:31 19.829 06:21:29 22.019 16:31:29 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ahmad Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Alfalasi / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:06 / 00:03:49) Lap/Lead: +00:50:22
59 82 Bhanwar Singh Chutar Singh 0007158/SILVRETTA RABSODIE/2010/Mare/Grey/PartArab 105LM20
= 1 98 | 08:06:22  08:08:11 P 51/52  00:01:49 | 01:38:11 24.444 01:38:11 24.444 09:08:11 Passed
- IND 2 89 | 10:15:12  10:18:53 P 59/60  00:03:41 | 01:10:42 23.762 02:48:53 24.159 10:58:53 Passed
3 72 | 12:10:30  12:14:57 P 64/60  00:04:27 | 01:16:04 22.086 04:04:57 23.515 12:54:57 Passed
4 59 | 14:03:53  14:08:11 P 62/60  00:04:18 | 01:13:14 19.663 05:18:11 22.628 14:48:11 Passed
5 59 | 15:46:48  15:53:50 E 16:19:04 | 44/48 00:07:02 | 01:05:39 18.279 06:23:50 21.884 16:33:50 Passed
Al Ajial 2 Stable / Sultan Ahmed Mohd Abdulla Al Blooshi / Al Ajial 2 Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:17 / 00:04:15) Lap/Lead: +00:52:43
60 388 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/CALIE DU PONCELET /2012 /Mare/Bay/Arab 106PW61
1 | 147 | 08:11:29  08:12:50 P 44/44  00:01:21 | 01:42:50 23.339 01:42:50 23.339 09:12:50 Passed
= UAE 2 | 135 | 10:22:39  10:24:53 P 56/52  00:02:14 | 01:12:03 23.317 02:54:53 23.330 11:04:53 Passed
3 | 108 | 12:22:59  12:25:00 P 63/60  00:02:01 | 01:20:07 20.969 04:15:00 22.588 13:05:00 Passed
4 82 | 14:11:14  14:16:47 P 59/60  00:05:33 | 01:11:47 20.060 05:26:47 22.033 14:56:47 Passed
5 60 | 15:50:51  15:56:56 E 16:21:41 52/52  00:06:05 | 01:00:09 19.950 06:26:56 21.709 16:36:56 Passed
F3 Stables / Khalifa Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:14 / 00:03:26) Lap/Lead: +00:55:49
61 303 Sajjad Hussein 0007045/ER MAGPER/2007 /Gelding/Grey/Arabe 104KB87
1 | 157 | 08:12:43  08:13:31 P 42/44  00:00:48 | 01:43:31 23.185 01:43:31 23.185 09:13:31 Passed
PAK 2 | 125 | 10:22:48  10:23:38 P 55/56  00:00:50 | 01:10:07 23.960 02:53:38 23.498 11:03:38 Passed
3 81 | 12:17:29  12:18:48 P 57/56  00:01:19 | 01:15:10 22.350 04:08:48 23.151 12:58:48 Passed
4 70 | 14:09:25 14:11:15 P 57/60  00:01:50 | 01:12:27 19.876 05:21:15 22.412 14:51:15 Passed
5 61 | 15:55:36  15:57:16 E 16:22:19 52/56  00:01:40 | 01:06:01 18.177 06:27:16 21.690 16:37:16 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:27 / 00:01:17) Lap/Lead: +00:56:09
62 293 Sivapragasham Muthuweeran 0004703 /MUSCAT AL MAURY/2012/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 106LE13
1 | 156 | 08:11:34  08:13:09 P 45/48  00:01:35 | 01:43:09 23.267 01:43:09 23.267 09:13:09 Passed
SRI 2 | 134 | 10:22:41  10:24:49 P 53/56  00:02:08 | 01:11:40 23.442 02:54:49 23.339 11:04:49 Passed
3 | 110 | 12:23:01  12:25:07 P 60/60  00:02:06 | 01:20:18 20.922 04:15:07 22.578 13:05:07 Passed
4 76 | 14:11:15  14:14:10 P 58/60  00:02:55 | 01:09:03 20.854 05:24:10 22.211 14:54:10 Passed
5 62 | 15:50:50  15:57:25 E 16:21:47 54/60  00:06:35 | 01:03:15 18.972 06:27:25 21.682 16:37:25 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:19 / 00:03:03) Lap/Lead: +00:56:18
63 178 Sultan Aref Mohsen 0008362/ALOHA FAIR QUEEN/2009/Mare/Chestnut/AngloArab 105EE41
1 33 | 07:55:56  07:58:48 P 64/62  00:02:52 | 01:28:48 27.027 01:28:48 27.027 08:58:48 Passed
= YEM 2 44 | 10:00:00  10:02:39 P 51/48  00:02:39 | 01:03:51 26.312 02:32:39 26.728 10:42:39 Passed
3 36 | 11:49:01  11:51:59 P 64/60  00:02:58 | 01:09:20 24.231 03:41:59 25.948 12:31:59 Passed
4 33 | 13:34:21  13:42:27 P 63/64  00:08:06 | 01:10:28 20.435 04:52:27 24.620 14:22:27 Passed
5 63 | 15:40:19  15:58:02 E 16:24:19 56/56  00:17:43 | 01:35:35 12.554 06:28:02 21.648 16:38:02 Passed
ALKHYELI Obaid Salem Obaid Salem / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / RAKNA 2 ENDUR Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:18 / 00:06:51) Lap/Lead: +00:56:55

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (396 Started) (169 Passed =42.68%) (227 NQ =57.32%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
64 264 Saif Ali Khamis Ali Saeed 0008385/Sienna Warr Dance/2011/Gelding/Brown/Arabian 106RF69
1 68 | 08:00:35  08:02:25 P 51/58  00:01:50 | 01:32:25 25.969 01:32:25 25.969 09:02:25 Passed
: UAE 2 57 | 10:07:26  10:11:42 P 60/60  00:04:16 | 01:09:17 24.248 02:41:42 25.232 10:51:42 Passed
3 64 | 12:00:35  12:08:11 I 12:12:09 62/64  00:11:34 | 01:20:27 20.883 04:02:09 23.787 12:52:09 Passed
4 56 | 13:56:18  14:05:31 P 63/64  00:09:13 | 01:13:22 19.627 05:15:31 22.820 14:45:31 Passed
5 64 | 15:51:54  15:58:40 E 16:23:52 56/58  00:06:46 | 01:13:09 16.405 06:28:40 21.612 16:38:40 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:39 / 00:06:43) Lap/Lead: +00:57:33
65 151 Shouq Khaled Saleh Salem 0019478 /NUTELLA/2010/Mare/other/SHAG 105UR22
1 77 | 08:03:10  08:05:29 P 58/60  00:02:19 | 01:35:29 25.135 01:35:29 25.135 09:05:29 Passed
= UAE 2 83 | 10:14:26  10:17:48 E 10:42:49 56/56  00:03:22 | 01:12:19 23.231 02:47:48 24.315 10:57:48 Passed
3 82 | 12:11:31  12:19:02 P 58/60  00:07:31 | 01:21:14 20.681 04:09:02 23.129 12:59:02 Passed
4 71 | 14:04:53  14:11:44 P 57/60  00:06:51 | 01:12:42 19.807 05:21:44 22.379 14:51:44 Passed
5 65 | 15:53:14  15:58:54 E 16:24:05 | 44/48 00:05:40 | 01:07:10 17.866 06:28:54 21.599 16:38:54 Passed
Abdulaziz Abdulraoof Al Awar / Abdulaziz Abdulraoof Abdulrahman Alawar / Al Fahidi Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:43 / 00:05:08) Lap/Lead: +00:57:47
66 8 Rashid Mohamed Ali Rashed Al Abbar 0003004 /VIK DALEMPS/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 104ZP73
1 | 185 | 08:16:50 08:17:42 P 39/44  00:00:52 | 01:47:42 22.284 01:47:42 22.284 09:17:42 Passed
= UAE 2 | 161 | 10:29:43  10:30:46 P 54/52  00:01:03 | 01:13:04 22.993 03:00:46 22.571 11:10:46 Passed
3 | 124 | 12:30:07  12:31:29 P 58/60  00:01:22 | 01:20:43 20.814 04:21:29 22.028 13:11:29 Passed
4 88 | 14:20:15  14:21:27 P 53/54  00:01:12 | 01:09:58 20.581 05:31:27 21.723 15:01:27 Passed
5 66 | 15:57:57  15:59:15 E 16:24:20 | 48/48 00:01:18 | 00:57:48 20.761 06:29:15 21.580 16:39:15 Passed
Rabdan Endurance Stables / Mohd Ali Rashed Al Abbar / Rabdan Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:47 / 00:01:09) Lap/Lead: +00:58:08
67 123 MUZN ABDULLA AL MUHAMMED 0010072 /AS ARVORIG/2010/Stallion/Chestnut/Arab 105ZL30
1 | 110 | 08:06:28  08:08:51 P 58/56  00:02:23 | 01:38:51 24.279 01:38:51 24.279 09:08:51 Passed
= SYR 2 77 | 10:15:02  10:17:19 P 52/52  00:02:17 | 01:08:28 24.537 02:47:19 24.385 10:57:19 Passed
3 71 | 12:08:36  12:11:38 I 12:14:54 | 51/52  00:06:18 | 01:17:35 21.654 04:04:54 23.520 12:54:54 Passed
4 51 | 13:56:42  13:59:23 P 57/60  00:02:41 | 01:04:29 22.331 05:09:23 23.272 14:39:23 Passed
5 67 | 15:57:08  15:59:35 E 16:24:14 | 48/52  00:02:27 | 01:20:12 14.963 06:29:35 21.561 16:39:35 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda 2 Stabies Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:06 / 00:03:13) Lap/Lead: +00:58:28
68 117 FATEH SINGH PADAM SINGH 0007798/AZAZEL EL RADJAH/2010/Gelding/Bay/angloarab 105QU84
e 1 | 160 | 08:11:57  08:13:47 P 42/44  00:01:50 | 01:43:47 23.125 01:43:47 23.125 09:13:47 Passed
- IND 2 | 148 | 10:25:31  10:27:34 P 49/52  00:02:03 | 01:13:47 22.769 02:57:34 22.977 11:07:34 Passed
3 | 107 | 12:21:50  12:24:53 P 60/60  00:03:03 | 01:17:19 21.729 04:14:53 22.599 13:04:53 Passed
4 80 | 14:12:11  14:15:24 P 56/56  00:03:13 | 01:10:31 20.421 05:25:24 22.127 14:55:24 Passed
5 68 | 15:55:39  15:59:47 E 16:24:58 | 48/48  00:04:08 | 01:04:23 18.638 06:29:47 21.550 16:39:47 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:17 / 00:02:51) Lap/Lead: +00:58:40
69 334 Khalifa Mohammed Saeed Suroor Al Mazroo 0019868 /Krakante De Jansavis/2011/Mare/Grey/PureArab 105XH84
1 | 108 | 08:06:31  08:08:44 P 51/48  00:02:13 | 01:38:44 24.308 01:38:44 24.308 09:08:44 Passed
= UAE 2 | 126 | 10:15:08 10:19:06 I 10:23:58 56/52  00:08:50 | 01:15:14 22.331 02:53:58 23.453 11:03:58 Passed
3 | 117 | 12:18:32 12:27:22 P 54/56  00:08:50 | 01:23:24 20.144 04:17:22 22.381 13:07:22 Passed
4 83 | 14:08:46  14:17:02 P 61/60  00:08:16 | 01:09:40 20.670 05:27:02 22.016 14:57:02 Passed
5 69 | 15:51:45  15:55:11 I 15:59:53 52/52  00:08:08 | 01:02:51 19.093 06:29:53 21.545 16:39:53 Passed
Saeed Amhi Al Mansouri / Saeed Amhi Almansoori / Saeed Bin Amhi Pvt Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:17 / 00:07:15) Lap/Lead: +00:58:46
70 27 Noura Abdulla Ahmed Mahmoud 0003139/PRINCE MEL DEL TIMOTE/2010/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 105AP59
1 | 158 | 08:12:00 08:13:41 P 56/58  00:01:41 | 01:43:41 23.147 01:43:41 23.147 09:13:41 Passed
= EGY 2 | 142 | 10:25:29  10:27:22 P 57/60  00:01:53 | 01:13:41 22.800 02:57:22 23.003 11:07:22 Passed
3 | 106 | 12:21:48  12:24:19 P 64/60  00:02:31 | 01:16:57 21.832 04:14:19 22.649 13:04:19 Passed
4 77 | 14:12:11  14:14:24 P 64/62  00:02:13 | 01:10:05 20.547 05:24:24 22.195 14:54:24 Passed
5 70 | 15:55:38  16:00:27 E 16:25:41 56/56  00:04:49 | 01:06:03 18.168 06:30:27 21.514 16:40:27 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:07 / 00:02:37) Lap/Lead: +00:59:20

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES CUP

160Km Endurance Ride on Sunday 13th February 2022
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 5/6 (396 Started) (169 Passed =42.68%) (227 NQ =57.32%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
71 127 Maitha Abdalla Ibrahim Abdalla Aljuwaied 0018869/EFFICASS DAURIERES /2014 /Stallion/Grey/DemiSangArabe 1068127
1 | 183 | 08:15:21  08:16:40 P 43/44  00:01:19 | 01:46:40 22.500 01:46:40 22.500 09:16:40 Passed
: UAE 2 | 164 | 10:28:53  10:31:20 P 56/60  00:02:27 | 01:14:40 22.500 03:01:20 22.500 11:11:20 Passed
3 | 127 | 12:30:10  12:32:56 P 64/64  00:02:46 | 01:21:36 20.588 04:22:56 21.907 13:12:56 Passed
4 94 | 14:20:20  14:23:50 P 57/60  00:03:30 | 01:10:54 20.310 05:33:50 21.568 15:03:50 Passed
5 71 | 15:58:05  16:02:33 E 16:28:04 | 60/60 00:04:28 | 00:58:43 20.437 06:32:33 21.399 16:42:33 Passed
ABH Endurance / Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri / ABH Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:30 / 00:02:54) Lap/Lead: +01:01:26
72 399 Hamad Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 0010009/MANANA AMIGO/2009/Gelding/Bay/AngaloArabian 104YY80
1 | 171 | 08:10:44  08:14:30 P 47/50  00:03:46 | 01:44:30 22.967 01:44:30 22.967 09:14:30 Passed
= UAE 2 | 153 | 10:24:26  10:27:57 P 56/58  00:03:31 | 01:13:27 22.873 02:57:57 22.928 11:07:57 Passed
3 | 112 | 12:21:46  12:25:31 P 51/52  00:03:45 | 01:17:34 21.659 04:15:31 22.543 13:05:31 Passed
4 79 | 14:12:48  14:15:16 P 64/64  00:02:28 | 01:09:45 20.645 05:25:16 22.136 14:55:16 Passed
5 72 | 15:57:00  16:03:48 E 16:28:41 56/58  00:06:48 | 01:08:32 17.510 06:33:48 21.331 16:43:48 Passed
Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed / Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Al Baloushi Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:18 / 00:04:03) Lap/Lead: +01:02:41
73 408 Abdul Ghaffar Irshad 0009421/MAVER QUEEN DORMANE/2013/Mare/Bay/Arab 106FA53
1 96 | 08:06:23  08:08:06 P 64/60  00:01:43 | 01:38:06 24.465 01:38:06 24.465 09:08:06 Passed
PAK 2 | 138 | 10:19:14  10:26:11 P 51/56  00:06:57 | 01:18:05 21.515 02:56:11 23.158 11:06:11 Passed
3 | 113 | 12:21:35  12:26:46 P 59/60  00:05:11 | 01:20:35 20.848 04:16:46 22.433 13:06:46 Passed
4 85 | 14:11:32  14:17:45 P 64/60  00:06:13 | 01:10:59 20.286 05:27:45 21.968 14:57:45 Passed
5 73 | 16:03:48 16:07:13 E 16:33:00 56/56  00:03:25 | 01:09:28 17.274 06:37:13 21.147 16:47:13 Passed
Mohamad Majed Abdallah Alhamadi / Mohamad Majed Abdallah Alhamadi / Private Indiv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:29 / 00:04:41) Lap/Lead: +01:06:06
74 366 Layla Abed Ahmed AL Farraji 0006539/ER CARIOCA JAL/2011/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106HB14
1 | 182 | 08:15:18  08:16:23 P 46/48  00:01:05 | 01:46:23 22.560 01:46:23 22.560 09:16:23 Passed
- IRQ 2 | 163 | 10:29:29  10:31:04 P 63/56  00:01:35 | 01:14:41 22.495 03:01:04 22.533 11:11:04 Passed
3 | 130 | 12:30:13  12:35:12 P 64/60  00:04:59 | 01:24:08 19.968 04:25:12 21.719 13:15:12 Passed
4 96 | 14:20:19  14:25:45 P 60/60  00:05:26 | 01:10:33 20.411 05:35:45 21.445 15:05:45 Passed
5 74 | 16:01:49  16:08:24 E 16:33:07 56/56  00:06:35 | 01:02:39 19.154 06:38:24 21.084 16:48:24 Passed
Shehab Ahmed Mahmoud Almahmoud Al Ali / Ahmed Mahmoud Mohamed Al Mahmoud Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:40 / 00:03:56) Lap/Lead: +01:07:17
